MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2
MSV-F2

Data sheet Manual presetting valves MSV-F2
Accessories
Type Code No.
Rectus nipple, 2 pcs. 003Z0108
Needle nipple, 2 pcs. 003Z0104
Extension of measuring nipple
45 mm, 2 pcs. 003Z0103
Extension of measuring nipple
80 mm, 2 pcs.  003Z0105
Measuring needle, 2 pcs. 003Z0107
PFM 3000 measuring unit 003L8230
Ordering (continuous)
MSV-F2 valves - PN 16
Nominal diameter DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300
kvs (m3/h) 53.8 93.4 122.3 200.0 304.4 400.8 685.6 952.3 1380.2
Nominal pressure (PN) 16
Max. pressure drop (bar) 1.5
Leakage rate According to ISO 5208, Table 5
Water quality acc. to DIN 3440 Water in heating and cooling systems
Max. flow temperature (°C) 130
Connections Flanges according to EN 1092-2
Weight (kg) 10 16 20 29 42 54 196 358 464
Material of body Cast iron EN-GJL 250 (GG 25)
Seat sealing EPDM PTFE
Material of cone CW602N CuSn5Zn5Pb5 Casted stainless steel
Technical data
MSV-F2 valves - PN 25*
Nominal diameter DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300
kvs (m3/h) 53.8 93.4 122.3 200.0 304.4 400.8 685.6 952.3 1380.2
Nominal pressure (PN) 25
Max. pressure drop (bar) 2.0
Leakage rate According to ISO 5208, Table 5
Water quality acc. to DIN 3440 Water in heating and cooling systems
Max. flow temperature (°C)  150
Connections Flanges according to EN 1092-2
Weight (kg) 10 16 20 29 42 54 196 358 464
Material of body Ductile iron EN-GJS 400-15 (GGG 40.3)
Seat sealing PTFE
Material of cone Stainless steel Casted stainless steel
* available in autumn 2006
Pressure-temperature classification (flanges according to EN 1092-2)
Material
PN
Temperature
-10 °C 120 °C 130 °C 150 °C
EN-GJL 250 (MSV-F2 DN 50-150) 16 16 bar 16 bar 15.5 bar -
EN-GJL 250 (MSV-F2 DN 200-300) 16 16 bar 16 bar 15.5 bar -
EN-GJS 400-15 (MSV-F2 DN 50-150) 25 25 bar 25 bar - 24.3 bar
EN-GJS 400-15 (MSV-F2 DN 200-300) 25 25 bar 25 bar - 24.3 bar
Valves have stroke limiter locked by lock-nutValves have built in flow limitation
Type Code No.
Hand-wheel
DN 50 003Z0179
DN 65 - 150 003Z0180
DN 200 003Z0181
DN 250 - 300 003Z0182
4 VD.B1.G5.02  ©  Danfoss  05/2006 SIBC
Data sheet Manual presetting valves MSV-F2
Design
 1 Body EN-GJL250
 2 Plug  G ¼”
 3 Valve cone
 3.1 Seat soft sealing
 4 Rod
 5 Stroke limiter/Allen screw
 6 Gasket
 7 Handwheel with digital display
  - DN 50-150 plastic
  - DN 200-300 metal
 MSV-F2 DN 50 MSV-F2 DN 65
 MSV-F2 DN 80 - 150 MSV-F2 DN 200 - 300
 7.1 Display
 8 Fixed screw
 9 Spindle
 10 Stuffing box
 11 Bonnet
 12 Allen screw /Hexagon screw
 13 Flat gasket
 14 Hood with stroke
2D5D
SIBC VD.B1.G5.02  ©  Danfoss  05/2006 5
Data sheet Manual presetting valves MSV-F2
MSV-F2 DN 65
∆p = 0.6 bar
Hand wheel setting: 3.0
Flow: 16.7 m3/h
30% solution of glycol
Qcorr. = 16.4 m3/h × 0.953 = 16.0 m3/h
It refers to all types of valves.
Ethylenglycol correction factor
Formula: C2H6O2
Density at 20 °C: ρwater = 1 kg/dm3
 ρglycol = 1.338 kg/dm3 glycolwater
water
corr.
ρglycol of Shareρwater of Share
Q
Q
���
�
Setting
Installation Always install the valve with the arrow on the
body in the same direction as the flow. In order to
avoid turbulence, which will affect the measuring
accuracy, it is recommended to have a straight
length of pipe up and down stream from the
valve as shown (D - diameter of pipe).
The influence of turbulence, if our
recommendations are not adhered to, can
influence the flow up to 20%.
Ethylenglycol
part xg  (%) 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Correction
factor 1.0 0.983 0.968 0.953 0.939 0.925 0.912 0.899 0.887 0.876 0.864
6 VD.B1.G5.02  ©  Danfoss  05/2006 SIBC
Data sheet Manual presetting valves MSV-F2
Sizing
Example:
MSV-F2 DN 65
Q = 16 m3/h
∆p = 5 kPa